
[image: image1.jpg]





ADA
COLUMBUS GROVE
LINCOLNVIEW

ALLEN EAST
CRESTVIEW
PAULDING

BLUFFTON
DELPHOS JEFFERSON
SPENCERVILLE

2016 NWC ALL-CONFERENCE BOYS SOCCER TEAMS
Bluffton senior Antony Kingsley was voted the 2016 Northwest Conference “Player of The Year" in a vote at a meeting of conference boys' soccer coaches held in Delphos.  Terry Sheridan, a junior from Ada, finished second in the balloting.  Steve Smucker of Bluffton was selected as "Coach of the Year" in the balloting.  Kingsley was a unanimous selection as player of the year in the voting where coaches could not vote for their own players.

FIRST TEAM




SECOND TEAM
	Antony Kingsley
	12
	BL
	
	Brandon Bockey
	12
	SV

	Terry Sheridan
	11
	ADA
	
	Braxton Robey
	11
	LV

	Brayden Newland
	12
	AE
	
	Christopher Harnish
	11
	BL

	Ethan Swallow
	10
	LV
	
	Jared Paschall
	12
	PL

	Tristan Smucker
	11
	BL
	
	Isaiah Schwab
	12
	BL

	Colton Truex
	12
	AE
	
	Christian Hedrick
	10
	AE

	Kaleb Goshia
	12
	PL
	
	Ethan Grant
	11
	AE

	Will Allen
	12
	ADA
	
	Logan Williams
	11
	ADA

	Ryan Woodring
	11
	PL
	
	Dalton Clum
	10
	AE

	Eli Bourassa
	12
	BL
	
	Jon Schwab
	10
	BL

	Josh Begg
	12
	BL
	
	Thad Ringwald
	12
	SV

	Chris Reyes
	10
	ADA
	
	
	
	

	Levi Smith
	12
	BL
	
	
	
	

	Alex Schlegel
	12
	PL
	
	
	
	






HONORABLE MENTION



	Luke Young
	10
	BL
	Kaleb Becker
	12
	PL

	Justin Thiery
	12
	SV
	Douglass Nexter
	12
	BL

	Brice Wilcox
	9
	AE
	Evan Edwards
	9
	PL

	Jacob Litsey
	10
	SV
	Trevor Bunch
	12
	BL

	Chandler Kahle
	12
	SV
	Griffen Croft
	12
	SV

	Bailey Croft
	12
	SV
	Jared Pollock
	10
	LV

	Skyler Maassel
	12
	PL
	
	
	


The final 2016 NWC boys soccer standings were as follows:


TEAM

    Conference


      Overall
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T
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1.  Bluffton


5
0
0

13
3
0

2.  Paulding


3
1
1

4
10
2

3.  Allen East


2
1
2

5
8
2

4.  Ada



2
2
1

7
8
1

5.  Lincolnview

0
4
1

1
13
2

6.  Allen East


0
4
1

1
13
2
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